Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202390G  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  May 4, 2017 1
DATA SHEET
SKY67151-396LF: 0.7 to 3.8 GHz Ultra Low-Noise Amplifier
Applications
 LTE, GSM, WCDMA, HSDPA macro and micro base stations
 L and S band ultra low-noise receivers
 Cellular repeaters, DAS and RRH/RRUs

M4
M6
M7
M5
M1
RF Input RF Output
VDDVBIAS
M15
M8
+ –+ –
Figure 24. SKY67151-396LF Evaluation Board Schematic (700 to 3800 MHz)
Table 9. SKY67151-396LF Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (700 to 1000 MHz Tuning)
Component Description Value Size Manufacturer Part Number
M1 Inductor 2.2 nH 0402 Coilcraft 0402HP-2N2XJL
M2 DNI – – – –
M3 Capacitor 20 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H200JB01
M4 Inductor 15 nH 0402 Coilcraft 0402HP-15NX_L
M5 Capacitor 68 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H680JZ01
M6 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
M7 Resistor 9.1 kΩ 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16S-912JTH
M8, M12 Capacitor 10000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H103KA88
M9 Inductor 8.2 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HS8N2J02
M10 Resistor 330 Ω 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16S-331JTH
M11, M14 Capacitor 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JZ01
M13 Resistor 0 Ω 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16SJPTH
M15 Capacitor 1.8 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H1R8CB01
DATA SHEET  •  SKY67151-396LF: ULTRA LOW-NOISE AMPLIFIER
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
18 May 4, 2017  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  202390G
Table 10. SKY67151-396LF Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (1600 to 2200 MHz Tuning)
Component Description Value Size Manufacturer Part Number
M1 Capacitor 20 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H200JB01
M2 Capacitor 1 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H1R0CB01
M3 Inductor 2 nH 0402 Coilcraft 0402HP-2N0XJL
M4 Inductor 10 nH 0402 Coilcraft 0402HP-10NX_L
M5 Capacitor 8.2 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H8R2DB01
M6, M12 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
M7 Resistor 10 kΩ 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16S-103JTH
M8 Capacitor 10000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H103KA88
M9 Inductor 3.6 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HS3N6S02
M10 Resistor 1 kΩ 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16S-102JTH
M11 Capacitor 22 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H220JZ01
M13 Resistor 0 Ω 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16SJPTH
M14 Capacitor 3.6 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H3R6CB01
M15 Resistor 2 kΩ 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16S-202JTH
Table 11. SKY67151-396LF Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (2300 to 2700 MHz Tuning)
Component Description Value Size Manufacturer Part Number
M1 Capacitor 20 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H200JB01
M2 Capacitor 1.2 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H1R2CB01
M3 Inductor 1 nH 0402 Coilcraft 0402HP-1N0XJL
M4 Inductor 12 nH 0402 Coilcraft 0402HP-12NX_L
M5 Capacitor 56 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H560JZ01
M6, M12 Capacitor 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
M7 Resistor 10 kΩ 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16S-103JTH
M8 Capacitor 10000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H103KA88
M9 Inductor 2.7 nH 0402 Murata LQG15HS2N7S02
M10 Resistor 1 kΩ 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16S-102JTH
M11 Capacitor 22 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H220JZ01
M13 Resistor 0 Ω 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16SJPTH
M14 Capacitor 3.9 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H3R9CZ01
M15 Resistor 2 kΩ 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16S-202JTH
DATA SHEET  •  SKY67151-396LF: ULTRA LOW-NOISE AMPLIFIER
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202390G  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  May 4, 2017 19
Table 12. SKY67151-396LF Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (3400 to 3800 MHz Tuning)
Component Description Value Size Manufacturer Part Number
M1 Capacitor 20 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H200JB01
M2 Capacitor 1 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H1R0CB01
M3 Capacitor 10 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H100JB01
M4 Inductor 9 nH 0402 Coilcraft 0402HP-9N0XJL
M5 DNI – – – –
M6, M14 Capacitor 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JZ01
M7 Resistor 9.1 kΩ 0402 Kamaya RMC1/16SK910FTH

Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 202390G  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  May 4, 2017 23
Ordering Information
Model Name Manufacturing Part Number Evaluation Board Part Number
SKY67151-396LF LNA SKY67151-396LF SKY67151-396EK1 (700 to 1000 MHz)
SKY67151-396EK2 (1600 to 2200 MHz)
SKY67151-396EK3 (2300 to 2700 MHz)
SKY67151-396EK4 (3400 to 3800 MHz)
Copyright © 2012-2014, 2017 Skyworks Solutions, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Information in this document is provided in connection with Skyworks Solutions, Inc. (“Skyworks”) products or services. These materials, including the information contained herein, are provided by
Skyworks as a service to its customers and may be used for informational purposes only by the customer. Skyworks assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions in these materials or the
information contained herein. Skyworks may change its documentation, products, services, specifications or product descriptions at any time, without notice. Skyworks makes no commitment to